1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated		
a)	Name	Televenture Capital AS	
2	Reason for the notification		
a)	Position/status	Televenture Capital AS is a closely associated person to the CEO of Nordic Technology Group AS Rune Rinnan.	
b)	Initial notification / Amendment	Initial notification.	
3	Details of the issuer, emission auction monitor	on allowance market participant	, auction platform, auctioneer or
a)	Name	Nordic Technology Group AS	
b)	LEI	5493007FPINFEX1FGR53	
4			each type of instrument; (ii) each cansactions have been conducted
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Ordinary shares.	
	Identification code	NO0011018434	
b)	Nature of the transaction	Sale of ordinary shares to Investi	nor Indirekte I AS
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s):	Volume(s):
		NOK 0	100,000
d)	Aggregated information	Aggregated volume: 100,000	
	- Aggregated volume	Aggregated price: NOK 0	
	- Price		
e)	Date of the transaction	2025-06-25	
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside trading venue	

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated			
a)	Name	August Industrier AS		
2	Reason for the notification			
a)	Position/status	August Industrier AS is a closely a Henrik Christensen.	August Industrier AS is a closely associated person to the chairperson Henrik Christensen.	
b)	Initial notification / Amendment	Initial notification.		
3	Details of the issuer, emission auction monitor	on allowance market participant	, auction platform, auctioneer or	
a)	Name	Nordic Technology Group AS		
b)	LEI	5493007FPINFEX1FGR53		
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to the repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted			
a)	a) Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument			
	Identification code	NO0011018434		
b)	Nature of the transaction	Subscription of ordinary shares a	s part of share capital increase.	
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s):	Volume(s):	
		NOK 1	60,000	
d)	Aggregated information	Aggregated volume: 60,000		
	- Aggregated volume	Aggregated price: NOK 60,000		
	- Price			
e)	Date of the transaction	2025-06-25		
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside trading venue		

ame	August Industrier AS	
eason for the notification		
osition/status	August Industrier AS is a closely associated person to the chairperson Henrik Christensen.	
nitial notification / Amendment	Initial notification.	
Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor		
ame	Nordic Technology Group AS	
El	5493007FPINFEX1FGR53	
		ach type of instrument; (ii) each ansactions have been conducted
escription of the financial strument, type of instrument	Ordinary shares.	
dentification code	NO0011018434	
ature of the transaction	Subscription of ordinary shares as	s part of share capital increase.
rice(s) and volume(s)	Price(s):	Volume(s):
	NOK 1	1,200,000
ggregated information	Aggregated volume: 1,200,000	<u> </u>
- Aggregated volume	Aggregated price: NOK 1,200,000	
- Price		
ate of the transaction	2025-06-25	
lace of the transaction	Outside trading venue	
r	ice(s) and volume(s) gregated information - Aggregated volume - Price ate of the transaction	Subscription of ordinary shares as ice(s) and volume(s) Price(s): NOK 1 Aggregated information - Aggregated volume - Price ate of the transaction Subscription of ordinary shares as ince(s): NOK 1 Aggregated volume: 1,200,000 Aggregated price: NOK 1,200,000 2025-06-25

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated			
a)	Name	Skips AS Tudor		
2	Reason for the notification			
a)	Position/status	Skips AS Tudor is a closely as Georg J. Espe.	Skips AS Tudor is a closely associated person to board member Georg J. Espe.	
b)	Initial notification / Amendment	Initial notification.		
3	Details of the issuer, emission auction monitor	on allowance market participant	, auction platform, auctioneer or	
a)	Name	Nordic Technology Group AS		
b)	LEI	5493007FPINFEX1FGR53		
4			each type of instrument; (ii) each cansactions have been conducted	
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Ordinary shares.		
	Identification code	NO0011018434		
b)	Nature of the transaction	Subscription of ordinary shares a	s part of share capital increase.	
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s):	Volume(s):	
		NOK 1	250,000	
d)	Aggregated information	Aggregated volume: 250,000	1	
	- Aggregated volume	Aggregated price: NOK 250,000		
	- Price			
e)	Date of the transaction	2025-06-25		
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside trading venue		

Reason for the notification Position/status Initial notification / Amendment Details of the issuer, emissio auction monitor Name	Georg J. Espe. Initial notification.	sociated person to board member
Position/status Initial notification / Amendment Details of the issuer, emissio auction monitor Name	Georg J. Espe. Initial notification. In allowance market participant,	·
Initial notification / Amendment Details of the issuer, emissio auction monitor Name	Georg J. Espe. Initial notification. In allowance market participant,	·
Details of the issuer, emissio auction monitor Name	n allowance market participant,	, auction platform, auctioneer or
Name		, auction platform, auctioneer or
	Nordic Technology Group AS	
LEI		
	5493007FPINFEX1FGR53	
Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Ordinary shares.	
Identification code	NO0011018434	
Nature of the transaction	Subscription of ordinary shares a	s part of share capital increase.
Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s):	Volume(s):
	NOK 1	5,000,000
Aggregated information	Aggregated volume: 5,000,000	
- Aggregated volume	Aggregated price: NOK 5,000,000	
- Price		
Date of the transaction	2025-06-25	
Place of the transaction	Outside trading venue	
1	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code Nature of the transaction Price(s) and volume(s) Aggregated information - Aggregated volume - Price Date of the transaction	Identification code NO0011018434 Nature of the transaction Price(s) and volume(s) Aggregated information - Aggregated volume - Price Date of the transaction NO0011018434 Subscription of ordinary shares a Price(s): NOK 1 Aggregated volume: 5,000,000 Aggregated price: NOK 5,000,000 2025-06-25

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated			
a)	Name	Televenture Capital AS		
2	Reason for the notification			
a)	Position/status	Televenture Capital AS is a clos Rune Rinnan.	Televenture Capital AS is a closely associated person to the CEO Rune Rinnan.	
b)	Initial notification / Amendment	Initial notification.		
3	Details of the issuer, emission auction monitor	on allowance market participant	, auction platform, auctioneer or	
a)	Name	Nordic Technology Group AS		
b)	LEI	5493007FPINFEX1FGR53		
4			each type of instrument; (ii) each ransactions have been conducted	
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument			
	Identification code	NO0011018434		
b)	Nature of the transaction	Subscription of ordinary shares a	s part of share capital increase.	
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s):	Volume(s):	
		NOK 1	500,000	
d)	Aggregated information	Aggregated volume: 500,000	<u> </u>	
	- Aggregated volume	Aggregated price: NOK 500,000		
	- Price			
e)	Date of the transaction	2025-06-25		
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside trading venue		

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated			
a)	Name	Televenture Capital AS		
2	Reason for the notification			
a)	Position/status	Televenture Capital AS is a clos Rune Rinnan.	Televenture Capital AS is a closely associated person to the CEO Rune Rinnan.	
b)	Initial notification / Amendment	Initial notification.		
3	Details of the issuer, emission auction monitor	on allowance market participant	, auction platform, auctioneer or	
a)	Name	Nordic Technology Group AS		
b)	LEI	5493007FPINFEX1FGR53		
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to the repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted			
a) Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Ordinary shares.				
	Identification code	NO0011018434		
b)	Nature of the transaction	Subscription of ordinary shares a	s part of share capital increase.	
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s):	Volume(s):	
		NOK 1	10,000,000	
d)	Aggregated information	Aggregated volume: 10,000,000	1	
	- Aggregated volume	Aggregated price: NOK 10,000,000		
	- Price			
e)	Date of the transaction	2025-06-25		
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside trading venue		

	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated		
a)	Name	Televenture Management XII AS	
2	Reason for the notification		
a)	Position/status	Televenture Management XII AS is a closely associated person to the CEO of Nordic Technology Group AS Rune Rinnan.	
b)	Initial notification / Amendment	Initial notification.	
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor		
a)	Name	Nordic Technology Group AS	
b)	LEI	5493007FPINFEX1FGR53	
4			each type of instrument; (ii) each transactions have been conducted
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Ordinary shares.	
	Identification code	NO0011018434	
b)	Nature of the transaction	Sale of ordinary shares to Invest	tinor Indirekte I AS
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s):	Volume(s):
		NOK 0	100,000
d)	Aggregated information	Aggregated volume: 100,000	
	- Aggregated volume	Aggregated price: NOK 0	
	- Price		
e)	Date of the transaction	2025-06-25	
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside trading venue	

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated		
a)	Name	Televenture Management XII AS	
2	Reason for the notification		
a)	Position/status	Televenture Management XII AS is a closely associated person to the CEO Rune Rinnan.	
b)	Initial notification / Amendment	Initial notification.	
3	Details of the issuer, emission auction monitor	on allowance market participant	, auction platform, auctioneer or
a)	Name	Nordic Technology Group AS	
b)	LEI	5493007FPINFEX1FGR53	
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to the repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument		
	Identification code	NO0011018434	
b)	Nature of the transaction	Subscription of ordinary shares a	s part of share capital increase.
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s):	Volume(s):
		NOK 1	500,000
d)	Aggregated information	Aggregated volume: 500,000	1
	- Aggregated volume	Aggregated price: NOK 500,000	
	- Price		
e)	Date of the transaction	2025-06-25	
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside trading venue	

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated		
a)	Name	Televenture Management XII AS	
2	Reason for the notification		
a)	Position/status	Televenture Management XII AS is a closely associated person to the CEO Rune Rinnan.	
b)	Initial notification / Amendment	Initial notification.	
3	Details of the issuer, emission auction monitor	on allowance market participant	, auction platform, auctioneer or
a)	Name	Nordic Technology Group AS	
b)	LEI	5493007FPINFEX1FGR53	
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to the repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
a) Description of the financial Ordinary share instrument, type of instrument		Ordinary shares.	
	Identification code	NO0011018434	
b)	Nature of the transaction	Subscription of ordinary shares a	s part of share capital increase.
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s):	Volume(s):
		NOK 1	10,000,000
d)	Aggregated information	Aggregated volume: 10,000,000	
	- Aggregated volume	Aggregated price: NOK 10,000,000	
	- Price		
e)	Date of the transaction	2025-06-25	
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside trading venue	